7:00
8:15

9:00
11:05
12:40
14:35

15:00
17:05

19:00

19:20

7:00

8:00

9:00

10:45

12:00

13:10
14:25

AURA GUP CROATIA 2025

INTERNATIONAL FIG TOURNAMENT IN RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS

The Queen of Rltythmic gymnastics

9:00

10:55

12:30
14:35

15:00

16:55
18:50

19:10

21:00

8:30

8:30

10:35

11:50

13:00

14:25
15:00

PRELIMINARY COMPETITION SCHEDULE

FRIDAY, 17.10.2025.

Warming up - FIG Juniors
Judges Meeting (FIG competitions)

FIG Juniors - group A

FIG Juniors - group B
FIG Juniors - group C

Lunch for judges

FIG Seniors - group A
FIG Seniors - group B

Judges briefing for level B (Girls, Cadet’s light, Pre-juniors light)

B level — Girls, Cadet’s light, Pre-juniors light
Awarding Ceremony - B level — Girls, Cadet’s light, Pre-juniors light

SATURDAY, 18.10.2025.

Warming Up
Judges Meeting (non-FIG competitions — B and A level)

B level - Pre-juniors
Awarding Ceremony

B level — Juniors
Awarding Ceremony

B level - Seniors
Awarding Ceremony

A level — Juniors — group A
Lunch Break judges



15:00

16:20
17:35

19:20
20:50

7:00
8:30

9:00

10:45

12:25

13:50

15:35

16:05

18:00
20:00

16:10

17:25
18:40

18:50

20:40
22:10

8:30
9:00

10:35

12:15

13:40

15:35

16:05

17:50

19:50
21:40

A level — Juniors — group B
Awarding Ceremony

A level — Seniors — group A

A level — Seniors — group B
Awarding Ceremony

Judges briefing for FIG Finals

OPENING CEREMONY
FIG apparatus Finals - JUNIORS

FIG apparatus Finals - SENIORS
AWARDING CEREMONY QUEEN AND PRINCESS

SUNDAY, 19.10.2025.

Warming Up
Judges Meeting (non-FIG competitions — B and A level)

B level — Young Cadets
Awarding Ceremony

B level — Cadets
Awarding Ceremony

A level — Young Cadets
Awarding Ceremony
A level — Cadets — group A

Lunch Break judges

A level — Cadets — group B
Awarding Ceremony

A level — Pre-juniors — group A
A level — Pre-juniors — group B
Awarding Ceremony



