

PRELIMINARY COMPETITION SCHEDULE

FRIDAY, 17.10.2025.

7:00 8:15	9:00	Warming up - FIG Juniors Judges Meeting (FIG competitions)
9:00	10:55	FIG Juniors - group A
11:05	12:30	FIG Juniors - group B
12:40	14:35	FIG Juniors - group C
14:35	15:00	Lunch for judges
15:00	16:55	FIG Seniors - group A
17:05	18:50	FIG Seniors - group B
19:00	19:10	Judges briefing for level B (Girls, Cadet's light, Pre-juniors light)
19:20	21:00	B level – Girls, Cadet's light, Pre-juniors light Awarding Ceremony - B level – Girls, Cadet's light, Pre-juniors light

SATURDAY, 18.10.2025.

7:00 8:00	8:30 8:30	Warming Up Judges Meeting (non-FIG competitions – B and A level)
9:00	10:35	B level - Pre-juniors Awarding Ceremony
10:45	11:50	B level – Juniors Awarding Ceremony
12:00	13:00	B level - Seniors Awarding Ceremony
13:10 14:25	14:25 15:00	A level – Juniors – group A Lunch Break judges

15:00	16:10	A level – Juniors – group B Awarding Ceremony
16:20	17:25	A level – Seniors – group A
17:35	18:40	A level – Seniors – group B Awarding Ceremony
	18:50	Judges briefing for FIG Finals
		OPENING CEREMONY
19:20	20:40	FIG apparatus Finals - JUNIORS
20:50	22:10	FIG apparatus Finals - SENIORS
		AWARDING CEREMONY QUEEN AND PRINCESS

SUNDAY, 19.10.2025.

7:00	8:30	Warming Up
8:30	9:00	Judges Meeting (non-FIG competitions – B and A level)
9:00	10:35	B level – Young Cadets Awarding Ceremony
10:45	12:15	B level – Cadets Awarding Ceremony
12:25	13:40	A level – Young Cadets Awarding Ceremony
13:50	15:35	A level – Cadets – group A
15:35	16:05	Lunch Break judges
16:05	17:50	A level – Cadets – group B Awarding Ceremony
18:00 20:00	19:50 21:40	A level – Pre-juniors – group A A level – Pre-juniors – group B Awarding Ceremony